further information
webcode: GW-M75
GEMÜ M75
Electrically operated solenoid valve
Features
• Compact design thanks to the small solenoid
• Resistant against corrosive media
• Low maintenance

3 Body configuration Code
2/2-way body D
4 Connection type Code
Spigot DIN 0
Threaded socket DIN ISO 228 1
Solvent cement socket DIN 2
Union end with insert (socket) – DIN 7
5 Valve body material Code
PVC-U, grey 1
PVDF 20
PP-H, grey 5
6 Seal material Code
EPDM 14
FKM 4
FFKM F5
7 Control function Code
Normally closed (NC) 1
Normally open (NO) 2
8 Actuator version Code
Actuator size 2
NC = 80 N
NO = 50 N
2F
Actuator size 2
NC = 130 N
NO = 50 N
2G
9 Voltage/Frequency Code
24 V DC C1
20–48 V AC/DC Q5
110–230 V AC/DC X5
10 Electrical connection Code
Plug design A,
without cable socket
00
Plug design A,
with cable socket, without cable
01
11 Special version Code
Without
UL approval U
12 CONEXO Code
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and
traceability
C
Order data
GEMÜ M75www.gemu-group.com 7 / 16
Order example
Order option Code Description
1 Type M75 Solenoid valve
2 DN 15 DN 15
3 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 7 Union end with insert (socket) – DIN
5 Valve body material 20 PVDF
6 Seal material 14 EPDM
7 Control function 1 Normally closed (NC)
8 Actuator version 2F Actuator size 2
NC = 80 N
NO = 50 N
9 Voltage/Frequency C1 24 V DC
10 Electrical connection 00 Plug design A,
without cable socket
11 Special version Without
12 CONEXO C Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and traceability
Order data
www.gemu-group.com8 / 16GEMÜ M75
GEMÜ M75www.gemu-group.com 9 / 16
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Without UL approval
Inert gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and chemical prop-
erties of the body and seal material.
With UL approval
Air, water and noble gases
The following applies to both versions:
With control function 1 (normally closed (NC)), a distinction must be made between gaseous and
liquid media.
Temperature
Media temperature: PVC: 50 — 104 °F
PVDF: -4 — 212 °F
PP: 41 — 176 °F
Ambient temperature: PVC: 50 — 104 °F
PVDF: -4 — 140 °F
PP: 41 — 140 °F
Storage temperature: 32 — 104 °F
Pressure
Operating pressure: PVC-U (code 1), PVDF (code 20): 0 — 90 psi
PP-H, grey (code 5): 0 — 60 psi
Vacuum: 2.81 inhg (relative) / 58 inhg (absolute)
Pressure/temperature
diagram:
Valve
body
material
Temperature [°F]
-4 14 32 41 50 68 77 86 104 122 140 158 176 194 212
Permissible operating pressure
PVC-U - - - - 90.0 90.0 90.0 69.62 52.21 - - - - - -
PVDF 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0 78.32 69.62 62.37 55.12 46.41 40.61 31.91 15.0
PP-H - - - 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 47.86 34.81 23.21 13.05 - -
Note:
All pressures are gauge pressures.
The permissible operating pressure depends on the working medium temperature.
Data for extended temperature ranges on request. Please note that the ambient temperature and media temper-
ature generate a combined temperature at the valve body which must not exceed the above values.
DN 8: 1.29 gpm
DN 10: 1.87 gpm
DN 15: 2.92 gpm
DN 20: 2.92 gpm
Cv values determined acc. to DIN EN 60534, PP-H valve body with union end and DIN insert.
The piping system must be equipped with fixtures for damping the water hammer. The valve is de-
signed with twofold security at the max. operating pressure.
Technical data
www.gemu-group.com10 / 16GEMÜ M75
Pressure rating: UL approval Valve body material
PVC-U (code 1) PVDF (code 20) PP-H, grey (code 5)
without PN 6 PN 6 PN 4*
with PN 5 PN 4